

# Pinellas County

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-7	20A	Version: 1			
Туре:	County Attorney Item		Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	4/15	/2020		In control:	County Attorney	
On agenda:	6/2/2	2020		Final action	6/2/2020	
Title:	Proposed settlement of a claim brought by Pinellas County against its insurer, FM Global, on behalf of the South Cross Bayou Water Reclamation Facility.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Settlement - Release of Documents in Lock Up					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result
6/2/2020	1	Board of	f County Commi	ssioners	approved	Pass

# Subject:

Proposed settlement of a claim brought by Pinellas County against its insurer, FM Global, on behalf of the South Cross Bayou Water Reclamation Facility.

# **Recommended Action:**

Consideration of the proposed settlement of a claim brought by Pinellas County against its insurer, FM Global, on behalf of the South Cross Bayou Water Reclamation Facility.

# Strategic Plan:

N/A

# Summary:

The above-referenced matter is being brought to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration in accordance with the confidential memorandum of June 2, 2020.

# **Background Information:**

N/A

# Fiscal Impact:

Unknown.

# Staff Member Responsible:

Jewel White, County Attorney Christy Donovan Pemberton, Managing Assistant County Attorney Nancy S. Meyer, Sr. Assistant County Attorney

#### Partners:

N/A

# Attachments: N/A